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Senate Office

Date of SEC Review:

September 7, 2011

Date of Senate Review:

September 21, 2011

Voting (highlight one):

Informational Item-No Vote is Necessary

Statement of Issue:

The Senate Legislation Log is an overview of the work brought to
the Senate during the 2010-2011 academic year. The log shows
all completed legislation as well dates of subsequent approvals
following Senate approval. In addition, there is a table of
continuing legislation that was not completed last year but will
continue into the 2011-2012 academic year.

Relevant Policy # & URL:

N/A

Recommendation:

This log is provided for informational purposes.

Committee Work: N/A
Alternatives: N/A
Risks: N/A
Financial Implications: N/A
Further Approvals N/A

Required:




Completed University Senate Legislation 2010-2011

Senate Document

Action
Number I
07-08-20 Medical Amnesty
09-10-25 PCC Proposal to Terminate Inactive EDCI Undergraduate Programs
09-10-26 PCC Proposal to Terminate or Suspend Inactive EDCI Graduate Programs
09-10-27 PCC Proposal to Restructure the B.A. in Secondary Education
09-10-28 PCC Proposal to Restructure the B.S. in Secondary Education
09-10-32 PCC Proposal to Terminate inactive graduate programs in the College of Education
09-10-33 PCC Proposal to Terminate inactive Special Education undergraduate programs.
09-10-38 Representation of Single-Member Consituencies

09-10-39 Recommendation to Establish a Task Force to Study Age-Related Faculty Issues

Date of
Senate

Disposition

Action
3/2/11

3/10/10

3/3/10

3/3/10

3/3/10

3/25/10

3/25/10

4/7/11

4/7/11

Presidential Approval

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval
MHEC Notification

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval
MHEC Notification

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval
MHEC Notification

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval
MHEC Notification

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval
MHEC Notification

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval
MHEC Notification

Presidential Approval

Presidential Approval

Date

3/10/11

3/5/10
6/2/10
9/16/10

3/5/10
6/2/10
9/16/10

3/5/10
5/19/10
12/22/10

3/5/10
5/19/10
12/22/10

3/26/10
6/2/10
9/16/10

3/26/10
6/2/10
9/16/10

4/14/11

4/29/11



09-10-41

09-10-45

09-10-47

09-10-48

10-11-01

10-11-02

10-11-03

10-11-04

10-11-05

10-11-07

10-11-08

10-11-09

Review of Quorum Calculation in Senate Standing Committees

PCC Proposal to Merge the Graduate Programs in Food Science and Nutrition into a Single
Program Titled Nutrition and Food Science

Proposal to Increase Access to Public Records

Request to Endorse CUSS Review of Domestic Partner Benefits

2009-2010 Senate Legislation Log

Approval of the 2010-2011 Committee & Council Slates

Human Relations Code Changes

University Policies Related to Lecturers/Instructors & Research Faculty

Purple Line Resolution

Annual Intercollegiate Athletics Report

PCC Proposal to Reassign the Units and Programs of the College of Chemical and Life Sciences to
the College of Computer, Mathematical and Physical Sciences

PCC Proposal to Rename the College of Computer, Mathematical and Physical Sciences to the
College of Computer, Mathematical and Natural Sciences

2/9/11

4/29/10

2/9/11

N/A

9/16/10

9/16/10

9/16/10

4/7/11

8/23/10

9/16/10

9/16/10

9/16/10

Presidential Approval 2/18/11

Presidential Approval 5/4/10
Chancellor's Approval 6/2/10
MHEC Notification 9/16/10
Presidential Approval 2/18/11

Complete: The SEC voted to charge the Equity, Diversity, and
Inclusion Committee with further review of the issue (Senate
Document #10-11-34).

Complete

Presidential Approval 9/17/10
Presidential Approval 9/17/10
Presidential Approval 4/14/11

Complete: The SEC reviewed the resolution and decided to defer
their approval until after the impending safety reports were
received. The proposal was later withdrawn.

Complete: The Senate reviewed the report.

Presidential Approval 9/17/10
Chancellor's Approval 9/23/10
Presidential Approval 9/17/10

Chancellor's Approval 9/23/10



10-11-10

10-11-12

10-11-13

10-11-14

10-11-15

10-11-16

10-11-17

10-11-18

10-11-19

10-11-20

10-11-21

10-11-22

Proposal to Review Retirement Program Selection Process

University of Maryland Diversity Plan

Transition of the Senate CORE Committee

Revisions to the Plan of Organization of the College of Computer, Mathematical, and Natural
Sciences (CMNS)

Proposal to Amend the Membership of the University APT Committee
Amendment to the Membership of the Research Council to Include a Representative of the

President

Proposal to Review Appropriate Motor Scooter Use on Campus

Update of the University of Maryland Mission Statement

Review of the Family Care Resource and Referral Service

Motion to Approve a Revised Voting Process for Senate Meetings

BOR Staff Awards 2010-2011

PCC Proposal to Establish a BS Degree Program in Middle School Education

2/9/11

9/16/10

5/4/11

10/13/10

11/11/10

11/11/10

N/A

11/11/10

5/4/11

10/13/10

N/A

11/11/10

Presidential Approval 2/18/11

Presidential Approval 9/17/10
Presidential Approval 5/10/11
Presidential Approval 10/15/10
Presidential Approval 11/23/10
Presidential Approval 11/23/10
Complete: The Department of Transportation Services and The

University Police Department received and reviewed the letter

from the SEC regarding concerns about scooter use on campus.

Complete: The Senate accepted the University Mission Statement

update as an informational item at the Senate meeting on

November 11, 2010.

Presidential Approval 5/10/11
Complete: The motion failed.

Complete: To approve the recommendations of the Regents Staff

Awards to be awarded in 2011.

Presidential Approval 11/23/10
Chancellor's Approval 2/16/11
MHEC Approval 3/25/11



10-11-23

10-11-25

10-11-27

10-11-28

10-11-29

10-11-31

10-11-32

10-11-35

10-11-37

PCC Proposal to Change the Name of the Department of Public and Community Health to
Behavioral and Community Health

Reapportionment of the Faculty & Undergraduate Senators of the College of Computer,
Mathematical, and Natural Sciences (CMNS)

Nominations Committee Slate 2010-2011

Amendment to the Membership of the Campus Affairs Committee to Include a Representative of
the Department of Public Safety

PCC Proposal to Suspend the Bachelor of Science Program in Physical Education

General Education Implementation Plan

Open Access Movement: A Proposal for Broad University Engagement in Study, Dialog, and Policy

PCC Proposal to Rename the Bachelor of Arts Program in Italian Language and Literature to Italian
Studies

Revisions to the Policy and Procedures for Non-Creditable Sick Leave for Faculty Members

11/11/10

N/A

12/8/10

N/A

12/8/10

2/9/11

4/7/11

2/9/11

5/4/11

Presidential Approval 11/23/10

Complete: Dean Halperin received and reviewed the letter from
the Senate Chair regarding Reapportionment of the Senator seats
for CMNS.

Presidential Approval 12/10/10

Complete: Campus Affairs voted to not add a non-voting ex-
officio Public Safety Representative, but to keep an open
invitation to the police department to all committee meeting
throughout the year.

Complete: The Senate accepted the proposal to suspend the B.S.
program in physical education as an informational item at the
Senate meeting on December 8, 2010.

Presidential Approval 2/18/11
Presidential Approval 4/14/11
Presidential Approval 2/18/11
Chancellor's Approval 3/31/11
MHEC Approval 5/25/11
Presidential Approval 5/10/11



10-11-39

10-11-40

10-11-41

10-11-44

10-11-48

10-11-50

10-11-51

10-11-53

10-11-54

10-11-58

Amendment to the Process for Handling Tie-Breaks in Senate Elections

Designated Smoking Areas

PCC Proposal to Reorganize and Rename the Departments in the College of Education

Retirement Program Selection Issues and Remedies

Transition Meeting Slate 2011

Campus Safety Report 2011

Revisions to the Policy for Class Excuses from the Health Center

PCC Proposal to Move the Toxicology PhD Program from the College of Computer, Mathematical,
and Natural Sciences to the School of Public Health

Amendment to the UMCP Policy on Sabbatical Leave for Faculty

Proposal for a Revised Campus Policy on Smoking

N/A

N/A

4/7/11

N/A

5/4/11

4/21/11

5/4/11

N/A

5/4/11

N/A

Complete: The SEC voted to accept the recommendations of the
ERG Committee and change the tie-break process in Senate
elections.

Complete: Mabbs wrote and sent a letter to the proposer on

behalf of the SEC.

Presidential Approval 4/14/11

Complete: The proposal was later withdrawn.

Complete: The Senate votes from the slates

Complete: The Senate reviewed the report

Presidential Approval 5/10/11

Complete: PCC approved the proposal to move the PhD program
in Toxicology from CMNS to SPHL. The approval was done
administratively through the Provost's office.

Presidential Approval 5/10/11

Complete: The SEC voted not to charge a committee with
reviewing the proposal.



Pending University Senate Legislation 2010-2011

Senate Doc #

Legislation Reviewed from Prior Years
08-09-06

08-09-15

08-09-20

09-10-07

09-10-22

09-10-49

Legislation Reviewed from 2010-2011
10-11-06

10-11-11

Name Requester

Revisions to the College of Education Plan of Organization Bob Lissitz & Bob
Marcus

Proposal for a Tobacco-Free Campus Tracy Leyba,
Undergrad

Academic Integrity David Freund,
Chair of the
Student Conduct
Committee (SCC)

Review of the Final Exam Policy Educational
Affairs Committee

Review of the University of Maryland Undergraduate Catalog Senate Executive
Committee

Preservation of Shared Governance During Reorganizations, Aaron Tobiason,

Consolidations, and Mergers Graduate Student

& SEC Member

Re-evaluation of the Student Teacher Evaluations at UMD Denny Gulick

Proposal to Review the University of Maryland Policies Concerning Jamison Kantor
Academic Transcripts and Calculation of Grade Point Average

Reviewing Committee Date Received

Bob Lent & Senate Office 9/29/08

Senate Executive Committee (SEC) 12/4/08

Student Conduct Committee 12/15/08

Provost 5/15/09

Nariman Farvardin/Ann Wylie, 11/17/09
Senior Vice President for
Academic Affairs & Provost

ERG Committee 5/14/10
Provost 8/16/10
Provost Ann Wylie 8/7/10

Senate Status

Withdrawn Until Fall 2011: The College of Ed is currently
in the midst of a re-organization. They have withdrawn
their Plan until that re-organization is complete.

Under Review.

Under Review.

Under Review.

Under Review.

Under Review.

Under Review.

Under Review.



10-11-24

10-11-26

10-11-30

10-11-33

10-11-34

10-11-36

10-11-38

10-11-42

10-11-43

Proposal to Review the Practice of Scanning License Plates

Request to Consider Alternate Modes of Transportation in the
Facilities Master Planning Process

Proposal for Changes to the Optional Retirement Plan

Consideration of a Campus-_Wide Helmet Policy at the University
of Maryland

Request to Review Domestic Partner Benefits

Review of the Policy on Intellectual Property

Student-Initiated Courses (SICs) Proposal

PCC Proposal to Establish a Bachelor of Science Degree Program in
Atmospheric and Oceanic Science

PCC Proposal to Rename the Bachelor of Science Program in
General Business as the Bachelor of Science Program in
Management

Senate Executive
Committee (SEC)

Faculty & Staff
Affairs
Committees

Senate Executive

Committee (SEC)

Senate Executive
Committee

Elisabeth Smela

Christopher Tai-Yi

Lee

PCC Committee

PCC Committee

David Allen, Director of
Transportation Services & David
Mitchell, Director of Public Safety

Ann Wylie & Facilities Master 10/27/10

Planning Committee

11/9/10

Campus Affairs Committee 10/27/10

Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion 11/10/10

Committee

Research Council 12/9/10

Academic Procedures & Standards 12/14/10

(APAS)

2/4/11

1/28/11

Under Review.

Under Review.

Pending Approval. Waiting on Board of Regents Approval

Under Review.

Under Review.

Under Review.

Under Review.

Pending Approval. Waiting on MHEC Approval

Pending Approval. Waiting on MHEC Approval



10-11-45

10-11-46

10-11-49

10-11-52

10-11-55

10-11-56

10-11-57

10-11-59

Review of the Public Employees' and Retirees' Benefit Sustainability Libraries Senators Senate Executive Committee (SEC) 2/9/11

Commission Report

Facilities Master Plan Review

Revisions to the School of Public Health Plan of Organization

PCC Proposal to Establish an Area of Concentration in Graphic
Design within the Bachelor's Program in Studio Art

Making UMD a Great Place to Work Initiative

Review of the Maryland Fire and Rescue Institute (MFRI) Plan of
Organization

Request for Non-Exempt Staff Issues and Development Review

Faculty Satisfaction with Student Academic Dishonesty Honor
Review Procedures

(Novara, Epps,
Hackman, Henry,
& Owen)

Brenda Testa &  Senate Executive Committee (SEC) 2/9/11
Frank Brewer

School of Public  ERG 3/1/11
Health
PCC Committee 3/28/11

Stephen McDaniel Senate Executive Committee (SEC) 4/8/11

Wayne Colburn, ERG 4/12/11
MEFRI

Staff Affairs Campus Affairs, Faculty Affairs, 2/7/11
Committee Staff Affairs Committee Chairs

Donna Hamilton  Student Conduct Committee 12/7/10

Under Review: The SEC voted to create a Taskforce to

examine the issue.

Under Review.

Under Review.

Pending Approval. Waiting on MHEC Approval

Under Review.

Under Review.

Under Review.

Under Review.



