

## **University Senate TRANSMITTAL FORM**

Senate Document #:	11-12-01
PCC ID #:	N/A
Title:	2010-2011 Senate Legislation Log
Presenter:	Senate Office
Date of SEC Review:	September 7, 2011
Date of Senate Review:	September 21, 2011
Voting (highlight one):	Informational Item-No Vote is Necessary
Statement of Issue:	The Senate Legislation Log is an overview of the work brought to the Senate during the 2010-2011 academic year. The log shows all completed legislation as well dates of subsequent approvals following Senate approval. In addition, there is a table of continuing legislation that was not completed last year but will continue into the 2011-2012 academic year.
Relevant Policy # & URL:	N/A
Recommendation:	This log is provided for informational purposes.
Committee Work:	N/A
Alternatives:	N/A
Risks:	N/A
Financial Implications:	N/A
Further Approvals Required:	N/A

## **Completed University Senate Legislation 2010-2011**

Senate Docume	nt Action	Date of Senate Action	<u>Disposition</u>	<u>Date</u>
07-08-20	Medical Amnesty	3/2/11	Presidential Approval	3/10/11
00.40.25		2/40/40		2/5/40
09-10-25	PCC Proposal to Terminate Inactive EDCI Undergraduate Programs	3/10/10	Presidential Approval	3/5/10
			Chancellor's Approval  MHEC Notification	6/2/10 9/16/10
			MINEC NOTHICATION	9/16/10
09-10-26	PCC Proposal to Terminate or Suspend Inactive EDCI Graduate Programs	3/3/10	Presidential Approval	3/5/10
			Chancellor's Approval	6/2/10
			MHEC Notification	9/16/10
09-10-27	PCC Proposal to Restructure the B.A. in Secondary Education	3/3/10	Presidential Approval	3/5/10
			Chancellor's Approval	5/19/10
			MHEC Notification	12/22/10
09-10-28	PCC Proposal to Restructure the B.S. in Secondary Education	3/3/10	Presidential Approval	3/5/10
			Chancellor's Approval	5/19/10
			MHEC Notification	12/22/10
00.40.33		2/25/40		2/25/40
09-10-32	PCC Proposal to Terminate inactive graduate programs in the College of Education	3/25/10	Presidential Approval	3/26/10
			Chancellor's Approval  MHEC Notification	6/2/10 9/16/10
			MINEC NOTHICATION	9/16/10
09-10-33	PCC Proposal to Terminate inactive Special Education undergraduate programs.	3/25/10	Presidential Approval	3/26/10
			Chancellor's Approval	6/2/10
			MHEC Notification	9/16/10
00.40.20		4/7/44		. / /
09-10-38	Representation of Single-Member Consituencies	4/7/11	Presidential Approval	4/14/11
09-10-39	Recommendation to Establish a Task Force to Study Age-Related Faculty Issues	4/7/11	Presidential Approval	4/29/11

09-10-41	Review of Quorum Calculation in Senate Standing Committees	2/9/11	Presidential Approval	2/18/11
09-10-45	PCC Proposal to Merge the Graduate Programs in Food Science and Nutrition into a Single Program Titled Nutrition and Food Science	4/29/10	Presidential Approval Chancellor's Approval MHEC Notification	5/4/10 6/2/10 9/16/10
09-10-47	Proposal to Increase Access to Public Records	2/9/11	Presidential Approval	2/18/11
09-10-48	Request to Endorse CUSS Review of Domestic Partner Benefits	N/A	Complete: The SEC voted to charge the Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion Committee with further review of the issue (Senate Document #10-11-34).	
10-11-01	2009-2010 Senate Legislation Log	9/16/10	Complete	
10-11-02	Approval of the 2010-2011 Committee & Council Slates	9/16/10	Presidential Approval	9/17/10
10-11-03	Human Relations Code Changes	9/16/10	Presidential Approval	9/17/10
10-11-04	University Policies Related to Lecturers/Instructors & Research Faculty	4/7/11	Presidential Approval	4/14/11
10-11-05	Purple Line Resolution	8/23/10	Complete: The SEC reviewed the resolution and decided to defer their approval until after the impending safety reports were received. The proposal was later withdrawn.	
10-11-07	Annual Intercollegiate Athletics Report	9/16/10	Complete: The Senate reviewed the report.	
10-11-08	PCC Proposal to Reassign the Units and Programs of the College of Chemical and Life Sciences to the College of Computer, Mathematical and Physical Sciences	9/16/10	Presidential Approval	9/17/10
	the Conege of Computer, Mathematical and Physical Sciences		Chancellor's Approval	9/23/10
10-11-09	PCC Proposal to Rename the College of Computer, Mathematical and Physical Sciences to the College of Computer, Mathematical and Natural Sciences	9/16/10	Presidential Approval	9/17/10
	concest of computer, Mathematical and Natural Sciences		Chancellor's Approval	9/23/10

10-11-10	Proposal to Review Retirement Program Selection Process	2/9/11	Presidential Approval	2/18/11
10-11-12	University of Maryland Diversity Plan	9/16/10	Presidential Approval	9/17/10
10-11-13	Transition of the Senate CORE Committee	5/4/11	Presidential Approval	5/10/11
10-11-14	Revisions to the Plan of Organization of the College of Computer, Mathematical, and Natural Sciences (CMNS)	10/13/10	Presidential Approval	10/15/10
10-11-15	Proposal to Amend the Membership of the University APT Committee	11/11/10	Presidential Approval	11/23/10
10-11-16	Amendment to the Membership of the Research Council to Include a Representative of the President	11/11/10	Presidential Approval	11/23/10
10-11-17	Proposal to Review Appropriate Motor Scooter Use on Campus	N/A	Complete: The Department of Transportation Services and The University Police Department received and reviewed the letter from the SEC regarding concerns about scooter use on campus.	
10-11-18	Update of the University of Maryland Mission Statement	11/11/10	Complete: The Senate accepted the University Mission Statemen update as an informational item at the Senate meeting on November 11, 2010.	t
10-11-19	Review of the Family Care Resource and Referral Service	5/4/11	Presidential Approval	5/10/11
10-11-20	Motion to Approve a Revised Voting Process for Senate Meetings	10/13/10	Complete: The motion failed.	
10-11-21	BOR Staff Awards 2010-2011	N/A	Complete: To approve the recommendations of the Regents Staf Awards to be awarded in 2011.	F
10-11-22	PCC Proposal to Establish a BS Degree Program in Middle School Education	11/11/10	Presidential Approval Chancellor's Approval MHEC Approval	11/23/10 2/16/11 3/25/11

10-11-23	PCC Proposal to Change the Name of the Department of Public and Community Health to Behavioral and Community Health	11/11/10	Presidential Approval	11/23/10
10-11-25	Reapportionment of the Faculty & Undergraduate Senators of the College of Computer, Mathematical, and Natural Sciences (CMNS)	N/A	Complete: Dean Halperin received and reviewed the letter from the Senate Chair regarding Reapportionment of the Senator seats for CMNS.	i
10-11-27	Nominations Committee Slate 2010-2011	12/8/10	Presidential Approval	12/10/10
10-11-28	Amendment to the Membership of the Campus Affairs Committee to Include a Representative of the Department of Public Safety	N/A	Complete: Campus Affairs voted to not add a non-voting ex- officio Public Safety Representative, but to keep an open invitation to the police department to all committee meeting throughout the year.	
10-11-29	PCC Proposal to Suspend the Bachelor of Science Program in Physical Education	12/8/10	Complete: The Senate accepted the proposal to suspend the B.S. program in physical education as an informational item at the Senate meeting on December 8, 2010.	
10-11-31	General Education Implementation Plan	2/9/11	Presidential Approval	2/18/11
10-11-32	Open Access Movement: A Proposal for Broad University Engagement in Study, Dialog, and Policy	4/7/11	Presidential Approval	4/14/11
10-11-35	PCC Proposal to Rename the Bachelor of Arts Program in Italian Language and Literature to Italian Studies	2/9/11	Presidential Approval Chancellor's Approval MHEC Approval	2/18/11 3/31/11 5/25/11
10-11-37	Revisions to the Policy and Procedures for Non-Creditable Sick Leave for Faculty Members	5/4/11	Presidential Approval	5/10/11

10-11-39	Amendment to the Process for Handling Tie-Breaks in Senate Elections	N/A	Complete: The SEC voted to accept the recommendations of the ERG Committee and change the tie-break process in Senate elections.	
10-11-40	Designated Smoking Areas	N/A	Complete: Mabbs wrote and sent a letter to the proposer on behalf of the SEC.	
10-11-41	PCC Proposal to Reorganize and Rename the Departments in the College of Education	4/7/11	Presidential Approval	4/14/11
10-11-44	Retirement Program Selection Issues and Remedies	N/A	Complete: The proposal was later withdrawn.	
10-11-48	Transition Meeting Slate 2011	5/4/11	Complete: The Senate votes from the slates	
10-11-50	Campus Safety Report 2011	4/21/11	Complete: The Senate reviewed the report	
10-11-51	Revisions to the Policy for Class Excuses from the Health Center	5/4/11	Presidential Approval	5/10/11
10-11-53	PCC Proposal to Move the Toxicology PhD Program from the College of Computer, Mathematical, and Natural Sciences to the School of Public Health	N/A	Complete: PCC approved the proposal to move the PhD program in Toxicology from CMNS to SPHL. The approval was done administratively through the Provost's office.	
10-11-54	Amendment to the UMCP Policy on Sabbatical Leave for Faculty	5/4/11	Presidential Approval	5/10/11
10-11-58	Proposal for a Revised Campus Policy on Smoking	N/A	Complete: The SEC voted not to charge a committee with reviewing the proposal.	

## Pending University Senate Legislation 2010-2011

Senate Doc#	<u>Name</u>	Requester	<b>Reviewing Committee</b>	Date Received	Senate Status
Legislation Reviewed from Prior Years 08-09-06	Revisions to the College of Education Plan of Organization	Bob Lissitz & Bob Marcus	Bob Lent & Senate Office	9/29/08	Withdrawn Until Fall 2011: The College of Ed is currently in the midst of a re-organization. They have withdrawn their Plan until that re-organization is complete.
08-09-15	Proposal for a Tobacco-Free Campus	Tracy Leyba, Undergrad	Senate Executive Committee (SEC)	12/4/08	Under Review.
08-09-20	Academic Integrity	David Freund, Chair of the Student Conduct Committee (SCC)	Student Conduct Committee	12/15/08	Under Review.
09-10-07	Review of the Final Exam Policy	Educational Affairs Committee	Provost	5/15/09	Under Review.
09-10-22	Review of the University of Maryland Undergraduate Catalog	Senate Executive Committee	Nariman Farvardin/Ann Wylie, Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs & Provost	11/17/09	Under Review.
09-10-49	Preservation of Shared Governance During Reorganizations, Consolidations, and Mergers	Aaron Tobiason, Graduate Student & SEC Member	ERG Committee	5/14/10	Under Review.
Legislation Reviewed from 2010-2011 10-11-06	Re-evaluation of the Student Teacher Evaluations at UMD	Denny Gulick	Provost	8/16/10	Under Review.
10-11-11	Proposal to Review the University of Maryland Policies Concerning Academic Transcripts and Calculation of Grade Point Average	Jamison Kantor	Provost Ann Wylie	8/7/10	Under Review.

10-11-24	Proposal to Review the Practice of Scanning License Plates		David Allen, Director of Transportation Services & David Mitchell, Director of Public Safety		Under Review.
10-11-26	Request to Consider Alternate Modes of Transportation in the Facilities Master Planning Process	Senate Executive Committee (SEC)	Ann Wylie & Facilities Master Planning Committee	10/27/10	Under Review.
10-11-30	Proposal for Changes to the Optional Retirement Plan	Faculty & Staff Affairs Committees		11/9/10	Pending Approval. Waiting on Board of Regents Approval
10-11-33	Consideration of a CampusWide Helmet Policy at the University of Maryland	Senate Executive Committee (SEC)	Campus Affairs Committee	10/27/10	Under Review.
10-11-34	Request to Review Domestic Partner Benefits	Senate Executive Committee	Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion Committee	11/10/10	Under Review.
10-11-36	Review of the Policy on Intellectual Property	Elisabeth Smela	Research Council	12/9/10	Under Review.
10-11-38	Student-Initiated Courses (SICs) Proposal	Christopher Tai-Yi Lee	Academic Procedures & Standards (APAS)	12/14/10	Under Review.
10-11-42	PCC Proposal to Establish a Bachelor of Science Degree Program in Atmospheric and Oceanic Science	PCC Committee		2/4/11	Pending Approval. Waiting on MHEC Approval
10-11-43	PCC Proposal to Rename the Bachelor of Science Program in General Business as the Bachelor of Science Program in Management	PCC Committee		1/28/11	Pending Approval. Waiting on MHEC Approval

10-11-45	Review of the Public Employees' and Retirees' Benefit Sustainabili Commission Report	ty Libraries Senator (Novara, Epps, Hackman, Henry, & Owen)	·	C) 2/9/11	Under Review: The SEC voted to create a Taskforce to examine the issue.
10-11-46	Facilities Master Plan Review	Brenda Testa & Frank Brewer	Senate Executive Committee (SEC	C) 2/9/11	Under Review.
10-11-49	Revisions to the School of Public Health Plan of Organization	School of Public Health	ERG	3/1/11	Under Review.
10-11-52	PCC Proposal to Establish an Area of Concentration in Graphic Design within the Bachelor's Program in Studio Art	PCC Committee		3/28/11	Pending Approval. Waiting on MHEC Approval
10-11-55	Making UMD a Great Place to Work Initiative	Stephen McDani	el Senate Executive Committee (SEC	C) 4/8/11	Under Review.
10-11-56	Review of the Maryland Fire and Rescue Institute (MFRI) Plan of Organization	Wayne Colburn, MFRI	ERG	4/12/11	Under Review.
10-11-57	Request for Non-Exempt Staff Issues and Development Review	Staff Affairs Committee	Campus Affairs, Faculty Affairs, Staff Affairs Committee Chairs	2/7/11	Under Review.
10-11-59	Faculty Satisfaction with Student Academic Dishonesty Honor Review Procedures	Donna Hamilton	Student Conduct Committee	12/7/10	Under Review.